Disaster Relief Donation Account for Noto Peninsula Earthquake 2024

Ishikawa Prefecture and the Japanese Red Cross Society have opened a bank account to receive donations for Noto Peninsula Earthquake 2024 as follows.

If you would like to support, please kindly use one of the bank channels below to make a donation.

1. Ishikawa Prefecture Noto Peninsula Earthquake 2024 Disaster Relief Fund

Hokkoku Bank, Kencho Branch, Ordinary Account 28593 Name of Bank: THE HOKKOKU BANK, LTD. Name of Branch: KENCHOU BRANCH SWIFT CODE: HKOKJPJT ACCOUNT NO.: 103-0028593 Beneficiary's NAME: ISHIKAWAKENREIWA6NENNOTOHANTOUJISHINSAIGAIGIENKIN BENE'S ADDRESS: 1-1 Kuratsuki Kanazawa Ishikawa 920-8203 Japan <Reference> Ishikawa Prefecture HP: https://www.pref.ishikawa.lg.jp/suitou/gienkinr0601.html

Japanese Red Cross Society Noto Peninsula Earthquake 2024 Disaster Relief Fund Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation Ginza Branch Ordinary Account 8727273 Name of bank: SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORPORATION Name of Branch: GINZA BRANCH SWIFT CODE: SMBCJPJT ACCOUNT NO.: 026-8727273 Beneficiary's Name: Japanese Red Cross Society BENE'S ADDRESS: 1-1-3, Shiba Daimon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

In addition to the above, the NGO Japan Platform (JPF, a federation of more than 40 NGOs in Japan that provide emergency relief activities) and other organizations are also accepting donations. <Reference>

JPF Decision on the 2024 Noto Peninsula Earthquake Victims Support Programme

• JPN: https://www.japanplatform.org/news/press/240102.html

• ENG: https://www.japanplatform.org/emergency/program/noto_earthquake2024.html